Ю
v.
J
ч
2
N
ж
W
м
ч
m
W
LO.
Г
Н
М
П
М
Λ
Θ
15
•
м
"
М
ш
ж
Ю

Patent	Attorncy Docket No. STC-9730
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party 2.	Name and address of receiving party
Warner-Jenkinson Europe Limited	Name: Sensient Colors UK Ltd.
	Oldmedow Road, King's Lynn
	Norfolk, United Kingdom PE30 4LA
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>
<ul> <li>□ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>■ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: November 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application is being sent via Express is identified as Attorney Docket No. STC-9730.	ication, the execution date of the application is Mail having Express Mail Label No and
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.
	5,879,413
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>
Name:Alan E. Wagner	7. Total fee \$40.00
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 555 East Wells Street	■ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-2053
Suite 1900	Deposit Account No. <u>23-2033</u>
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
·	
true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Alan E. Wagner Name of Person Signing  Clan E. Wagner Signature	May 6, 2004 Date
,	Total number of pages including cover sheet: Four (4)

MKE/935070.1

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0705

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21st day of November, 2003

#### BETWEEN

Sensient Colors UK Ltd (formerly Warner-Jenkinson Europe Limited) of Oldmedow Road, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 4LA, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor")

# $\underline{\mathbf{AND}}$

Sensient Colors Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York with a permanent place of business at 111 Eighth Avenue, New York, NY 10011, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

### WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the owner of all rights in and is proprietor of United States Patent Number 5,879,413 (filed on 26<sup>th</sup> November 1997 as United States Patent Application Number 08/980,028) entitled "CATIONIC DIAZO DYES FOR THE DYEING OF HAIR" (hereinafter referred to as "the **Patent**").
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed that the Patent and rights ancillary thereto should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

#### NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignce to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee the Patent, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof, free from all incumbrances and including the right to sue for damages or other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights prior to the date hereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor and the Assignee agree to execute any such further supplemental documentation as may reasonably be required by the Assignee in order to register the

Assignee as proprietor of the Patent at the respective local Patent Offices around the world (hereinafter referred to as "the Local Documents").

- 3. Each of the Local Documents and this Assignment shall be regarded as one and the same instrument and in the event of any conflict between the terms of any of the I ocal Documents and this Assignment, the terms of this Assignment shall prevail.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by the law of England and Wales and the parties agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

SIGNED by the Assignor:

Christopher L. Lawlor, Director

SIGNED on behalf of the Assignee by:

Christopher L. Lawlor, Assistant Secretary

Σ0°3 10101 24.jan. 2003 18:14

SENSIENT COLORS UK LTD

N: 1036 P. 2/0



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 741008

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

WARNER-JENKINSON EUROPE LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SENSIENT COLORS UK LTD

Given at Companies House, London, the 9th January 2003

W. hereby certily that this copy is a true and complete copy of the original

Nicholson Graham & Jones

Solicitors

110 Cannon Street London EC4N 6AR

Date: /0 ./. 05

Companies House

for the record —

SENSIENT COLORS INC 314 658 7383

18/-S4-5003 It:21

RECORDED: 05/06/2004

P. 63 /83

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0708